drawn down in one advance unless Lender otherwise agrees;

(b)      Subject to ESP  complying  with the  Conditions  Precedent  in
clause  3  of  this  Agreement,   drawdown  will  be  advanced
according to the following schedule:

i)       A Drawdown,  US$  189,400,000.00  (One Hundred Eighty
Nine  Million,  Four Hundred  Thousand  United States
Dollars),  within 5 to 14 Business Days from the date
on  which  Lender's  Bank  or  it  nominee  receives,
authenticates,  verifies  and clears  the  Securities
delivered  by or on behalf of ESP,  its agents or its
Bank;

(c)      The Drawdown  must be used only for the purpose of funding the

[...]

xxxx
ACCOUNT NAME:              xxxx
SWIFT:                     xxxx
FOR CREDIT TO:             xxxx
REFERENCE:                 xxxx

We, (xxx bank) are ready,  willing and able to deliver by SWIFT or  otherwise on
behalf of our Client Lender $189,400,000 (One Hundred & Eighty Nine Million Four
Hundred Thousand United States Dollars) to be distributed in one tranche.

One tranche of  $189,400,000  (One  Hundred & Eighty Nine  Million  Four Hundred

Thousand United States Dollars) will be distributed  within two (2) banking days
from receipt of  confirmation  by SWIFT from your bank being ready,  willing and
able to receive the funds by way of proper bank to bank process.

We hereby  confirm  that the  US$189,400,000  (One Hundred & Eighty Nine Million